

# JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Head Office : Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat- 785007 Society Registration No. : RS/JOR/238/1/26 of 2021-22 email : jecaajorhat@gmail.com

# Result of Col. Guru Prasad Das Hackathon competition (1st & 2nd March 2025)

We are pleased to announce the results of the Col. Guru Prasad Das Hackathon competition, which concluded today at 6:30 PM. A total of 56 teams registered for the event, out of which 14 teams advanced to the final round. The competition was evaluated by a distinguished 14-member jury panel, comprising highly experienced professionals from across India.

#### <u>1st Place</u>

**Problem Statement:** Difficulty in maintaining proper irrigation in indoor and outdoor plants, leading to overwatering and root flooding, especially in indoor plants. **Team Name:** Prabah

Institute: Jorhat Engineering College

#### 2nd Place

**Problem Statement:** Technical solutions for urban traffic management. **Team Name:** Code Mavericks **Institute:** Assam Downtown University

#### **3rd Place**

**Problem Statement:** Developing a solar-powered attendance management system for employees working in remote operational areas of Oil India Ltd.

Team Name: Silicon

Institute: Jorhat Engineering College

# 4th Place

**Problem Statement:** Drone-based surveillance of garden areas. **Team Name:** Jatayu **Institute:** Girijananda Institute of Management Technology

# Joint 5th Place (5th a)

Problem Statement: Developing a solar-powered attendance management system for employees working in remote operational areas of Oil India Ltd.
Team Name: Dead Engineers
Institute: Dibrugarh University Institute of Technology

# Joint 5th Place (5th b)

**Problem Statement:** Developing a solar-powered attendance management system for employees working in remote operational areas of Oil India Ltd.

Team name: Narcos

Institute: Jorhat Engineering College

We extend our sincere appreciation to all JEC family members for their relentless efforts in making this event a grand success.

With Best Regards,

MADAN

Er. Arup Kumar Goswami General Secretary, Jorhat Engineering College Alumni Association

Dr. Reeta Sharma Working President Jorhat Engineering College Alumni Association

Er. Arindom Choudhury President, Jorhat Engineering College Alumni Association